

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18350/2012

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. U.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta for respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file the requisite vakalatnama on record in a week's time. It is pertinent to note that counter affidavit on behalf of these two respondents has already come on record.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent Nos.2 and 7 despite reasonable opportunity.

Item No.45 -2-

Registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

As per the office report, there was some ambiguity about the present representation of respondent Nos.4 and 5 on record but the same has been set right vide letter dated 16.9.2013 of the learned Advocate on record, Ms. Anubha Agarwal intimating that respondent Nos.4 and 5 are the same departments as HUDA and that vakalatnama filed by her may be considered on behalf of both the respondents. The same is taken on record at F/A.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6 has already come on record.

List again on 3.10.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)