

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18350/2012

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gyanenda S. , Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since by order dated 10.4.2013, the undertaking of Mr. Manjit Singh, appeared on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7 was recorded, there are no steps taken by petitioner for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 and 7. Show the name of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta for respondents no. 1 to 4 and 7.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER