

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36979/2013

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Takkar,Adv.
Md. Rashid Saeed,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 have not been filed despite the undertaking given. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 has requested some more time to file the same. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks' time and counter affidavit within four weeks' time thereafter.

Opportunity of respondent no. 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service report of respondent no. 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no. 7 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Remaining respondent nos. 1 to 4, 8 and 9 are yet to be served. The spare copies have been provided by the petitioner.

Registry to issue the notice.

List on 08th December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar