

SECTION IV B

Listed on 13.10.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 17

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.
33349-33350 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Prem Singh & Anr. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 21.01.2015 when the following order was
passed :-

"Counter affidavit on behalf of
Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 7 is already on
record.

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for
the petitioner failed to file affidavit
with proof of dasti service in respect of
the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6 and to
take fresh steps in respect of respondent
No. 8. However, two weeks' time, as last
opportunity, is granted to comply with the
order dated 26.11.2014 within two weeks.

List again on 27.02.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, counsel
for State of Haryana has on 15.09.2015 filed memo of
appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 8 and
counter affidavit has been filed by erstwhile, standing
counsel for the State of Haryana on behalf of Respondent
Nos. 1 & 3.

It is further submitted that counsel for the
petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service of show

cause notice in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 6 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate.
Mr. A. Venyagam Balan, Advocate.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh