

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18350/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/06/2012 in CWP No. 11367/2012 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) I.A. No. 2- Appln. For
vacation of status quo)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33349-33350/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/04/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. A.R. Takker, Adv.

Digitally signed by USHA

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.04.12

11:15:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gussain, adv.

2

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated, list after
six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Veena Khera]
Court Master