

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18350/2012

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for vacation of status quo and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33349-33350/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yogesh Kr Mahur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr Mohd. Rashid Saeed, Adv.
Mr Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.18350/2012The ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits
that some of the petitioners have expired and he seeks time

Item No.9

for filing application for substitution of legal representatives but from the perusal of the order of the Hon'ble Court dt.29.6.2016, it is revealed that four weeks time was granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner for making an application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondents and not petitioners, as such, registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further directions

SLP(C) NO.33349-50/2013

Respondent nos. 1,2,3,7 and 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for the sole petitioner in SLP(C) NO.33350/2013 despite due service.

Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) NO.33349/2013 are duly represented.

List again on 3.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar