

SECTION IV B

Listed on.23.01.2017
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 12

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.
33349-33350/2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Raghubar Dayal & Ors.Etc ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Haryana & Ors.Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 02.12.2016 when inter alia the following
order was passed :-

"Respondent nos. 1 to 3,7 and 8 have
already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 4 and
5 to file counter affidavit has already
been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to
take fresh steps to effect service on
respondent no.6 within two weeks time as
last opportunity. Notice thereafter be
issued.

Notice of alternative arrangement on
the sole petitioner in SLP (C)
No.33350/2013 be mentioned in the next
office report.

List again on 23.1.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has
not filed spare copies for issuance of fresh show cause
notice to respondent No. 6. Hence fresh show cause notice
could not be issued.

It is further submitted that alternative arrangement
arrangement notice on the sole petitioner in SLP (C)
No.33350 of 2013 has been issued. Service position as per
tracking report is Item delivery attempted 'Door Locked'
and 'Item Bagged to New Delhi GPO on 18.01.2017. But
unserved cover has not been received back.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the eight (common) respondents except respondent No. 6 as respondent Nos. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 8 are represented through Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate. Respondent No. 7 is represented through Mr. A.V Balan and respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate. Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-3, 7 and 8 have already been filed. Opportunity to file the Counter Affidavit in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has been declined.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate.
Mr. A. Venaygam Balan, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj