

hITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18350/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/06/2012
in CWP No. 11367/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing Substitution application is
condoned.

Application for Substitution is allowed. Ten
days' time is granted to file the amended cause title.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER