

ITEM NO.14.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33349-50/2013

PREM SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondent within four weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER