

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18350/2012

RAGHUBAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33349-33350/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 20-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.33349-50 OF 2013

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Office to proceed as per rules.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER