

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18350/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2012 in CWP No. 11367/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAGHUBAR DAYAL AND OTHERS &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST CASE AFTER FRESH CASES])

IA No. 20158/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 139800/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 139744/2021 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

IA No. 37055/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 31805/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 20264/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33349-33350/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 17-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pushplata Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gyanander Sirohi, Adv.  
Mr. Nachikate Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Pranit Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Sumanth, Adv.  
Mr. Agastya Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that SLP (C) No.36979/2013 filed against the judgment in CWP No.4961 of 2007 which has been relied upon in the impugned judgment is pending consideration (it is in fact, pointed out that it is listed on 19.05.2023). Since the connection between the cases is pointed out, list the SLP (C) No.36979/2013 along with SLP (C) No.18350/2012 connected with SLP (C) Nos.33349-33350/2013 at 3:15 pm. on 24th April, 2023 after getting orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR